

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Modification in postings of look after charge of Principals and equivalent- reg .

Government Order No. 27

Dated: 05.3.2022

In partial modification to Government Order No. 54-JK(Edu) of 2022, dated 01.02.2022, In partial 11.03.1.103.1 Government 02.8.2021, following changes are made: 02.8.2021, dated 14.9

60vering dated 02.8.2022/ 2021, dated 02.8.2022/ 2021, may of the Principal Under orders of posting New Place of posting			
2021,		Under orders of posting	New Place of posting
5.No.	(Sn./3)110)	HSS Kishtwar	HSS Kandote, Doda
	Sanjeev Kumar Kashyap	HSS Dansal, Jammu	HSS Roulka , Kathua w.e.f. 01.5.2022
2	Sanjeevta Anand	GHSS Jindrah, Jammu	Assistant Professor, JKSCERT, Division Office, Jammu
3	_{Pushpa} Devi	HSS Gali Kalaban,	GHSS Poonch
4	Anjuman Shaheen	Poonch HSS Dhakhar, Jammu	Assistant Professor, JKSCERT, Division Office, Jammu
5	Dr. Sanjeevani Sharma	HSS D K Marg, Kulgam	HSS Zainpora, Shopian
	Farooq Ahmad Shah	HSS D K Marg, Karyan HSS Chandilora,	HSS Dangiwacha,
7	Fayaz Ahmad Teli	Baramulla	Baramulla HSS Villgam, Kupwara
8	Manzoor Ahmad War	HSS Tekipora, Kupwara	BHSS Mendhar, Poonch
9	Manzooi Aimos	HSS Peeri, Rajouri	Assistant Professor, JKSCERT, Division Office, Jammu
10	Saleem Shah	HSS Malhar, Kathua	IKSCERT, DIVISION ONCE
11	Vijaya Thakur	Boonch is tr	ansferred and posted in HSS Migrant

Sh. Sanjev Kumar, Principal, HSS Buffliaz, Poonch is transferred and posted in HSS Migrant Further, in view of above: 1.

Sh. Imtiaz Hussain Shah, Principal, G.HSS Chandimarh, Poonch is transferred and posted Sh. Mohd. Latief, Principal, BHSS Mendhar, Poonch is transferred and posted as Deputy 2.

Sh. Zaffar Iqbal Lone, Principal, HSS Khaipora, Baramulla is transferred and posted in HSS

4.

Chandilora, Baramulla. By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(B K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department 05.3.2022

Dated:

No: Edu/HRM/6/ e-20223/2021.

Copy to:

Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi. Director School Education, Kashmir / Jammu. 1.

OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor. 2.

Chief Education Officer(s), (Concerned). 3. 4.

PS to Principal Secretary, School Education Department. 5. 6.

7. I/C Website.

Government order file. 9.

(Naseer Ahmad Wani) JKAS Additional Secretary to Government